reverse stock split of our outstanding common stock, the issuance of shares of our common stock upon the exercise of certain warrants and the
issuance of shares of our common stock in the SI Telecom merger as if such transactions had occurred as of that date and to:

�
the sale by us of 3,850,000 shares of common stock in this offering,

�
the deduction of the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, and

�
the application of our estimated net proceeds to repay indebtedness and repurchase the warrants as described under "Use of
Proceeds,"

our pro forma net tangible book value would have been approximately $33.4 million, or $3.96 per share. The initial public offering price of
$14.00 per share exceeds $3.96 per share, which is the per share pro forma value of our total tangible assets less total liabilities as of
September 28, 2002 after giving pro forma effect to the issuance of shares in this offering and the other transactions described above. This
represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $6.97 per share to existing stockholders. Accordingly, new investors in
the offering will suffer an immediate dilution of their investment of approximately $10.04 per share. The table below illustrates this per share
dilution as of September 28, 2002:

Initial public offering price per share $ 14.00
Pro forma net tangible book deficit per share after giving effect to the
conversion of our outstanding shares of preferred stock into common stock, the
reverse stock split, the issuance of shares of our common stock upon the
exercise of certain warrants and the issuance of shares of common stock in the
SI Telecom merger (3.01)
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new
investors 6.97

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to the
offering and the application of the net proceeds to repay indebtedness and
repurchase warrants 3.96

Pro forma net tangible book value per share dilution to new stockholders $ 10.04

   The following table summarizes, as of September 28, 2002, and after giving pro forma effect to the conversion of our outstanding shares of
preferred stock into common stock, the approximately 18.54 for one reverse stock split of our outstanding common stock, the issuance of shares
of our common stock

28

upon the exercise of certain warrants and the issuance of shares of our common stock in the SI Telecom merger as if such transactions had
occurred as of that date, the difference between the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid for such

Edgar Filing: SI INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 424B4

27

shares and the average price per share paid by existing stockholders and by new investors. As shown in the following table, new investors will
contribute approximately 66.4% of the total consideration paid to us in exchange for shares of our stock, in exchange for which they will own
approximately 51.5% of our outstanding shares of common stock as of September 28, 2002 calculated on a pro forma basis as described above.
The calculation below is based on the initial offering price of $14.00 per share, before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and
our estimated expenses for this offering:

Shares Purchased Total Consideration
Average
Price Per

ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing Stockholders 4,089,741 48.5% $ 30,845,997 33.6% $ 7.54
New Investors 4,350,000 51.5 60,900,000 66.4 14.00

Total 8,439,741 100.0% $ 91,745,997 100.0% 10.87

   If the underwriters' overallotment option is exercised in full, the number of shares held by new investors will increase to 5,002,500 shares,
or approximately 55.0% of the total number of shares of common stock outstanding immediately after this offering, and the number of the shares
to be held by existing investors will remain at 4,089,741 shares, or approximately 45.0% of the total number of shares of our common stock
outstanding immediately after this offering, in each case, based upon shares outstanding as of September 28, 2002 and calculated on a pro forma
basis as described above.